When the leave is less than thirty-one (31) days, the employee and the employee's dependent may not be required to 
pay more than the employee's share, if any, applicable to that coverage.  If the leave is thirty-one (31) days or longer, 
then the plan administrator (or its designee) may require the employee and the employee's dependent to pay no more 
than one hundred and two percent (102%) of the full contribution. 

The maximum length of the continuation coverage required under the Uniformed Services Employment and 
Reemployment Rights Act (USERRA) is the lesser of: 

1. Twenty-four (24) months beginning on the day that the leave commences, or